

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23099-23100/2010

PRAVINKUMAR SATU KAMBLE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and prayer for interim relief)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 23555 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24204-24206 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/11/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Birla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for deleting some of the respondents be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers, without waiting for any other activity/step in the matter, at the earliest.

Issue fresh notice upon the remaining unserved respondents.
Item No.37 -2-

Dasti service upon the unserved respondents is allowed, permitted to be served through standing counsel so far as state authorities are concerned or through the nearest Civil Court and Trial Court for other respondents.

Petitioner is permitted to serve dasti notices at better and correct address to the unserved respondents in that case such better address is to be disclosed on record with the proof of service.

List again on 25.1.2011.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd