

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23099-23100/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 02/08/2010 in WP No. 2605/2010 & WP No. 3457/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

PRAVINKUMAR SATU KAMBLE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23555 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24204-24206 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32036-32038 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and office report)

Date: 10/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.
 Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.

 Mr. Subrat Birla, Adv.
 Mr. S.C. Birla, Adv.

 Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind V. Savant, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Shelvam, Adv.
 Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

 Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.
 Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

2

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Prashant R. Dahat, Adv.
Mr. Somanath Padhan, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated on behalf
of the State of Maharashtra. Finally, sfour

weeks time is granted for filing counter
without any further extension. Similarly,
other respondents are also granted four weeks
time for filing counter. Rejoinder within two
weeks thereafter.
List thereafter.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master