

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 1587-1588/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 02/08/2010 in WP No. 2837/2010 & WP No. 2981/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

PREMSAGAR MURALIDHAR WAGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA PUB.SER.COMMN.& ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH I.A.1-2(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 14/02/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.I. Jose,Adv.
Mr. Harikumar V.,Adv.
Mr. Anupam Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Jenis V. Francis,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.
Mr. G. Ananda Sselvam,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice restricted to the question
whether MPSC is justified in fixing 1.1.2008 as
cut off date in regard to 2006 selection.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

The selections and appointments made shall be subject to the final decision in these matters.

Tag with SLP(C)Nos.23099-23100/2010.

Mr. Ravindra K. Adsure, learned counsel

appearing as caveat accepts notice for
respondent No.2 in SLP(C)..CC 1588/2011.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master