

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23099-23100/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 02/08/2010 in WP No. 2605/2010 & WP No. 3457/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

PRAVINKUMAR SATU KAMBLE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23555 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24204-24206 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates, prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32036-32038 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, permission to file lengthy list of dates and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5286-5287 of 2011 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7501-7502 of 2011 (With office report)

WITH I.A.NOS.3-4 (Applns. for deleting the names of respondents 3-161)

SLP(C) NO. 7504 of 2011 (With office report)

WITH I.A.NO.5 (Appln. for deleting the names of respondent Nos.12-39)

Date: 04/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)	Mr.	P.P. Rao, Sr Adv.
	Mr.	Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.
	Ms.	Swati Manchekar, Adv.
	Mr.	Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.
	Mr.	Prashant B., Adv.
	Mr.	Amit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Subrat Birla, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Birla, Adv.
Mr. P.I. Jose, Adv.
Mr. Harikumar V., Adv.

.....2.

- 2 -

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Savant, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Anand Selvam, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.

Mr. Somanath Padhan, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S.Desai ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioners have filed applications for deleting the names of respondents 3 to 161 in SLP(C) NO.7501/2011, respondents 9 to 28 in SP(C) No.7502/2011 and respondents 12 to 39 in SLP(C) No.7504/2011.

The said applications are allowed and the petitioners are permitted to delete the aforesaid respondents from the array of parties at their own risk.

It is also seen that in view of earlier orders, the petitions against respondents 3 to 171 in SLP(C) No.5286/2011 and against respondents 23 to 33 in SLP(C) No.5287/2011 have stood dismissed.

In regard to other unserved respondents, respective petitioners to take fresh steps for service.

Adjourned by two weeks.

(Ravi P. Verma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master