

Mr. Somanath Padhan, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S.Desai ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioners have filed applications for deleting the names of respondents 3 to 161 in SLP(C) NO.7501/2011, respondents 9 to 28 in SP(C) No.7502/2011 and respondents 12 to 39 in SLP(C) No.7504/2011.

The said applications are allowed and the petitioners are permitted to delete the aforesaid respondents from the array of parties at their own risk.

It is also seen that in view of earlier orders, the petitions against respondents 3 to 171 in SLP(C) No.5286/2011 and against respondents 23 to 33 in SLP(C) No.5287/2011 have stood dismissed.

In regard to other unserved respondents, respective petitioners to take fresh steps for service.

Adjourned by two weeks.

(Ravi P. Verma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master