

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23099-23100/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 02/08/2010 in WP No. 2605/2010 & WP No. 3457/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

PRAVINKUMAR SATU KAMBLE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23555 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24204-24206 of 2010

(With appln(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32036-32038 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, permission to file lengthy list of dates and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5286-5287 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7501-7502 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7504 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 18/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Swati Manchekar, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.
Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.
Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Subrat Birla, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Birla, Adv.

2

Mr. P.I. Jose, Adv.
Mr. Hari Kumar V., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Somanath Padhan, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We find that dasti service has been effected only a few days back and it may be necessary to give some more time to the parties.

List after two weeks on a non-miscellaneous day.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(Sneh Lata Sharma)
Court Master